Comal County

ADOPTED BUDGET

Budget Year 2017

2015 Actual 2016 Adopted 2016 Amended 2017 Department 2017 Comm. Court
Account Account Description Amount Budget Budget Request 2017 Auditor 2017 Judge Approved
Fund 113 - Indigent Health Care
REVENUE
Department 113 - Program Expenditures
General Revenue
4750 Interest 1,094.92 800.00 800.00 .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Taxes
Ad Vslorem
4020 Current Ad Valorem Taxes 720,704.66 261,284.00 261,284.00 .00 .00 282,309.00 282,309.00
4021 TIRZ Increment & Tax Abatements (32,470.38) (37,000.00) (37,000.00) .00 .00 (42,000.00) (42,000.00)
4030 Delinquent Ad Valorem Taxes 8,545.95 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00
4040 Ad Valorem Tax Penalty & Interest 5,371.63 17,000.00 17,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00
Ad Vaiorem Totals $702,151.86 $261,284.00 $261,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $257,309.00 $257,309.00
Taxes Totals $702,151.86 $261,284.00 $261,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $257,309.00 $257,309.00
General Revenue Totals $703,246.78 $262,084.00 $262,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $263,309.00 $263,309.00
Program Revenues
Charges for Senvices
Special Assessments
4811 Miscellaneous Reimb .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Special Assessments Totals $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Charges for Services Totals $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operating Grants
4840 Tobacco Settlement 45,250.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00
Operating Grants Totals $45,250.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
Program Reveiues 7oials $45,250.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
Department 113 - Program Expenditures Totals $748,496.78 $299,084.00 $299,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298,309.00 $298,309.00
REVENUE TOTALS $748,496.78 $299,084.00 $299,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298,309.00 $298,309.00
EXPENSE
Department 113 - Program Expenditures
Operating Expenditures
5252 Program Expenditures - Intergovernmental Transfer 347,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 700,000.00
Operating Expenditures Totals $347,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00
Department 113 - Program Expenditures Totals $347,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00
Department 213 - IHC Operations
Total Personnel Expenses
Salaries
5010 Salaried Personnel .00 .00 35,194.00 44,420.00 44,420.00 47,618.00 47,618.00
5020 Hourly Personnel 77,757.55 94,179.00 58,985.00 46,093.00 46,093.00 47,476.00 47,476.00
5100 Overtime .00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
Salaries Totals $77,757.55 $94,779.00 $94,779.00 $91,113.00 $91,113.00 $95,694.00 $95,694.00

89



Comal County

ADOPTED BUDGET

Budget Year 2017

2015 Actua! 2016 Adopted 2016 Amended 2017 Department 2017 Comm. Court
Account Account Description Amount Budget Budget Reguest 2017 Auditor 2017 Judge Approved
Fund 113 - Indigent Heaith Care
EXPENSE
Department 213 - IHC Operations
Total Persanne! Expenses
Fringe Benefits
5120 FICA 5,798.07 7,251.00 7,251.00 6,970.00 6,970.00 7,321.00 7,321.00
5130 Hospitalization 15,451.78 17,196.00 17,196.00 17,196.00 17,196.00 17,799.00 17,799.00
5150 Retirement 8,652.61 10,521.00 10,521.00 10,114.00 10,204.00 10,717.00 10,717.00
5170 Workers' Compensation 396.36 418.00 418.00 402.00 330.00 347.00 347.00
5175 Unemployment Compensation 139.14 142.00 142.00 137.00 128.00 134.00 134.00
Fringe Benefits Toials $30,437.96 $35,528.00 $35,528.00 $34,819.00 $34,828.00 $36,318.00 $36,318.00
Total Personnel Expenses Totals $108,195.51 $130,307.00 $130,307.00 $125,932.00 $125,941.00 $132,012.00 $132,012.00
Operating Expenditures
5205 Office Supplies 2,197.14 2,400.00 2,400.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
5305 Copier Lease & Maintenance 885.75 1,300.00 1,367.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
5315 Books & Publications 768.95 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
5440 Continuing Ed/Travel 1,813.03 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
5445 Reimbursed Mileage (Local} 218.97 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
Dperating Expenditures Totals $5,883.84 $11,200.00 $11,267.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00
Non-capital Assets
5614 Non-capital Equipment .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Non-capitar Assets Totars $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Department 213 - IHC Operations Totals $114,079.35 $144,507.00 $144,574.00 $137,732.00 $137,741.00 $143,812.00 $143,812.00
EXPENSE TOTALS $461,079.35 $844,507.00 $844,574.00 $837,732.00 $837,741.00 $843,812.00 $843,812.00
Fund 113 - indigent Health Care Totals
REVENUE TOTALS $748,496.78 $299,084.00 $299,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298,309.00 $298,309.00
EXPENSE TOTALS $461,079.35 $844,507.00 $844,574.00 $837,732.00 $837,741.00 $843,812.00 $843,812.00
Fund 113 - Indigent Health Care Totals $287,417.43 ($545,423.00) ($545,490.00) ($837,732.00) ($837,741.00) ($545,503.00) ($545,503.00)
Net Grand Totals
REVENUE GRAND TOTALS $748,496.78 $299,084.00 $299,084.00 $0.00 $0.00 $298,309.00 $298,309.00
EXPENSE GRAND TOTALS $461,079.35 $844,507.00 $844,574.00 $837,732.00 $837,741.00 $843,812.00 $843,812.00
Net Grand Totals $287,417.43 ($545,41§3.00) ($545,490.00) ($837,732.00) ($837,741.00) ($545,503.00) ($545,503.00)

90



